
附件

礼士镇澄心村房地一体确权登记发证公告（第十批）

序号
权利人

名称
权利类型

不动产坐

落

不动产单

元号

宗地

面积

建筑

面积
用途 备注

1 谢仕风

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村苏四村

小组

44162410810

1JC05429F00

010001

103.5

8

246.9

4

农村

宅基

地

2 陈秀容

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村龙二村

小组

44162410810

1JC05666F00

010001

58.33
144.0

1

农村

宅基

地

3 谢千妹

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村白屋村

小组

44162410810

1JC05736F00

010001

57.23 57.23

农村

宅基

地

4 谢新华

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村新六村

小组

44162410810

1JC06157F00

010001

66.20
154.8

1

农村

宅基

地

5 谢素珍

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村茶心村

小组

44162410810

1JC05418F00

010001

109.3

0

224.2

7

农村

宅基

地

6 陈梅香

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村新五村

小组

44162410810

1JC05536F00

010001

76.99 76.99

农村

宅基

地

7 曾红英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村新一村

小组

44162410810

1JC05206F00

010001

101.1

8

350.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准建筑

面积

55.97 平

方米

8 钟群英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村上罗村

小组

44162410810

1JC06156F00

010001

138.0

8

260.3

1

农村

宅基

地

9 谢惠建

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村红光榕

沙村小组

44162410810

1JC05347F00

010001

85.56
267.4

2

农村

宅基

地

10 谢石池 宅基地使用 河源市和平 44162410810 121.7 256.8 农村 身份证



权/房屋所

有权

县礼士镇澄

心村桂三村

小组

1JC05288F00

010001

2 8 宅基

地

*******

*******

**16

11
曾远坤,

曾小焱

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村曾屋村

小组

44162410810

1JC05362F00

010001

81.28
326.8

0

农村

宅基

地

12 谢月林

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村苏三村

小组

44162410810

1JC05558F00

010001

80.60
280.0

7

农村

宅基

地

13 谢水强

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村新一村

小组

44162410810

1JC05520F00

010001

80.01 77.87

农村

宅基

地

14 谢水军

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村红光楼

坪村小组

44162410810

1JC05324F00

010001

107.2

2

350.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准建筑

面积

87.95 平

方米

15 谢来苟

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村新五村

小组

44162410810

1JC05326F00

010001

58.12
127.1

6

农村

宅基

地

16 谢水石

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村新三村

小组

44162410810

1JC05753F00

010001

52.50 52.50

农村

宅基

地

17 谢玉冲

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村红光輋

塘村小组

44162410810

1JC05193F00

010001

106.1

4

226.6

8

农村

宅基

地

18 陈桂育

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村龙二村

小组

44162410810

1JC05167F00

010001

88.72
186.1

9

农村

宅基

地

19 谢连冲

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村新一村

小组

44162410810

1JC05507F00

010001

91.56
243.8

4

农村

宅基

地

20 王慧玲

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村新五村

小组

44162410810

1JC06096F00

010001

54.29 54.29

农村

宅基

地

21 谢门犬

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村桂四村

44162410810

1JC05001F00

010001

63.51
252.7

5

农村

宅基

地



小组

22 黄伊春

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村新三村

小组

44162410810

1JC05883F00

010001

14.64 14.64

农村

宅基

地

23 谢水零

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村下罗村

小组

44162410810

1JC05047F00

010001

140.7

6

241.4

2

农村

宅基

地

24 谢育康

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村红光楼

坪村小组

44162410810

1JC05131F00

010001

150.0

0

192.7

6

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

42.76 平

方米

25 谢日石

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村红光榕

沙村小组

44162410810

1JC05129F00

010001

128.5

3

339.7

8

农村

宅基

地

26 曾小花

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村曾屋村

小组

44162410810

1JC05747F00

010001

55.99
131.7

0

农村

宅基

地

27 殷秀娥

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村上罗村

小组

44162410810

1JC05638F00

010001

64.52 64.52

农村

宅基

地

28 谢伟雄

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村新四村

小组

44162410810

1JC05696F00

010001

86.12
166.6

0

农村

宅基

地

29 曾河妹

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村曾屋村

小组

44162410810

1JC05903F00

010001

117.0

7

220.7

6

农村

宅基

地

30 谢亚如

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村红光榕

沙村小组

44162410810

1JC05701F00

010001

71.75
215.2

4

农村

宅基

地

31 陈秀连

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村苏三村

小组

44162410810

1JC05652F00

010001

66.63
178.1

1

农村

宅基

地

32 谢沐先

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村红光榕

沙村小组

44162410810

1JC05769F00

010001

45.03
115.6

4

农村

宅基

地

33 谢练 宅基地使用 河源市和平 44162410810 58.83 201.7 农村



权/房屋所

有权

县礼士镇澄

心村新四村

小组

1JC05679F00

010001

4 宅基

地

34 谢振业

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村红光榕

沙村小组

44162410810

1JC05593F00

010001

72.38
162.4

1

农村

宅基

地

35 谢贵英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村白屋村

小组

44162410810

1JC05386F00

010001

81.98
225.1

2

农村

宅基

地

36 殷玉梅

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村苏一村

小组

44162410810

1JC05556F00

010001

107.7

3

218.0

8

农村

宅基

地

37 陈四英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村苏二村

小组

44162410810

1JC05740F00

010001

62.82
164.2

9

农村

宅基

地

38 谢谷英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村红光榕

沙村小组

44162410810

1JC05969F00

010001

16.25 16.25

农村

宅基

地

39 殷运尧

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村苏一村

小组

44162410810

1JC05557F00

010001

60.64
130.2

0

农村

宅基

地

40 陈朝英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村曾屋村

小组

44162410810

1JC05403F00

010001

97.27 97.27

农村

宅基

地

41 黄罗英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村新一村

小组

44162410810

1JC05906F00

010001

53.81
112.7

4

农村

宅基

地

42 谢石池

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村红光楼

坪村小组

44162410810

1JC05099F00

010001

150.0

0

262.2

6

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

112.26

平方米,

身份证

*******

*******

**15

43 曾木妹

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村曾屋村

44162410810

1JC05074F00

010001

150.0

0

350.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积



小组 51.24 平

方米,超

出批准

建筑面

积

251.43

平方米

44 谢石志

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村下罗村

小组

44162410810

1JC05030F00

010001

61.74 61.74

农村

宅基

地

45 钟亚筹

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村上罗村

小组

44162410810

1JC05441F00

010001

103.0

4

113.2

5

农村

宅基

地

46 李南在

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村茶心村

小组

44162410810

1JC05579F00

010001

86.34
211.1

2

农村

宅基

地

47 谢火旺

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村茶心村

小组

44162410810

1JC05236F00

010001

103.8

1

103.8

1

农村

宅基

地

48 欧戴

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村新二村

小组

44162410810

1JC05146F00

010001

150.0

0

332.1

5

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

22.83 平

方米

49 谢亚闹

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村新三村

小组

44162410810

1JC05106F00

010001

150.0

0

350.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

56.37 平

方米,超

出批准

建筑面

积 74.37

平方米

50 谢明坤

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村桂四村

小组

44162410810

1JC05959F00

010001

26.12 50.88

农村

宅基

地

51 谢志铭

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

心村苏四村

小组

44162410810

1JC05070F00

010001

103.2

3

240.4

6

农村

宅基

地

52
陈娘纯,

黄学森

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

河源市和平

县礼士镇澄

44162410810

1JC05044F00

150.0

0

352.4

5

农村

宅基

超出批

准宗地



有权 心村苏四村

小组

010001 地 面积

144.18

平方米


